1/12
Information on available spare parts:
Proportional pressure relief
valve, pilot-operated,
rising characteristic curve
Type KBVS.3A (High-Performance)
Component size 3

Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Preferred types 2
Function, symbol 3
Technical data 4, 5
Characteristic curves 6
Minimum terminal voltage at the coil and relative 7,8
duty cycle
Unit dimensions 9
Mounting cavity 10
Available individual components 11
2/12 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics KBVS    RE 18139-08/07.12
Ordering code
Pilot-operated proportional
pressure relief valve
Pressure stage
up to 50 bar = C
up to 100 bar = F
up to 150 bar = H
up to 210 bar = L
up to 250 bar = N
up to 315 bar = P
up to 350 bar = R
Component size 3 = 3
At command value = 0 the
pressure is set  = A
Component series = A
Further details in clear
text
no code = Standard
-8 = Coil 800 mA
(see page 5)
Seal material
V = FKM seals
   Caution!
Observe compatibility of seals with
the hydraulic fluid used!
 Electrical connection 1)
K4 = Component plug 03-pin (2+PE) K4,
DIN EN 175301-803
K40 = Component plug 02-pin
K40 DT 04-2PA, make: Deutsch
C4 = Cable plug 02-pin C4/Z30
type: Junior-Timer
Supply voltage
G12 = Control electronics 12 V DC
G24 = Control electronics 24 V DC
C = Proportional solenoid, wet pin
L = High-Performance and
mounting cavity R/ISO 7789 2)
KBVS 3 A A L C V *
1) Cable sockets (separate order), see RE 08006
2) See page 10